TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Santa's Vault Christmas Promotion)

- The 'Santa's Vault Christmas Promotion' (Promotion) commences at AEST 10:00am on Friday 29th
 November and ends at AEST 4.00pm on Sunday 22nd December 2024. (Promotion Period) or until
 stocks last.
- 2. The Promoter is Greensborough Plaza, ABN 61 002 894 153, located at 25 Main Street, Greensborough 3088.
- 3. Instructions on how to enter form part of these Terms and Conditions and all entrants (Entrants) will be subject to, and will need to adhere to, the terms and conditions as set out by the Promoter.

PRIZE

4. The total value of gifts amounts to \$10,000.00 RRP and consists of:

Prize Details	QTY	Value			Total Amount	
Greensborough Plaza Eftpos	2		1 000 00	خ ا	2 000 00	
Gift Card	3	\$	1,000.00	\$	3,000.00	
Greensborough Plaza Eftpos Gift Card	6	\$	500.00	\$	3,000.00	
Greensborough Plaza Eftpos Gift Card	6	\$	100.00	\$	600.00	
Greensborough Plaza Eftpos Gift Card	15	\$	50.00	\$	750.00	
Greensborough Plaza Eftpos Gift Card	20	\$	20.00	\$	400.00	
Hoyts Double Pass (2x Adult Standard Cinema)	15	\$	36.00	\$	540.00	
Coffee Cards	500	<i>\$</i>	3.42	\$	1,750.00	
TOTAL PRIZE POOL	565	\$	1,709.50	\$	10,000.00	

- 5. A total of two thousand (2,000) golden tickets will be distributed during the campaign period.
 - i. Five hundred and sixty five (565) golden tickets contain prizes as per schedule 4. PRIZE.
 - ii. One thousand four hundred thirty five (1,435) 'Better Luck Next Time' golden tickets will be distributed during the campaign period (29/11/2024 22/12/2024).
- 6. The gifts are supplied by Greensborough Plaza LTD Pty.

HOW TO ENTER

- 7. To enter the Promotion, entrants must, during the Promotion Period:
 - . Spend \$60.00 or more at a participating retailer.
 - ii. Visit Santa's Vault located on Level 2, Customer Service Desk OR Level 3, Near Schnitz during opening hours.
 - iii. Show receipt to attendant as proof of purchase.
 - iv. Receive a golden ticket for a chance to win a share of \$10,000.00 worth of prizes.

- v. Prizes need to be collected from the Customer Service, Level 2 near Telstra.
- vi. Entries that are not in accordance with these terms and conditions are invalid.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- vii. The promotional period commences on AEST 10:00am on Friday 29th November and ends at AEST 4.00pm on Sunday 22nd December 2024 or until allocation is exhausted (whichever comes first).
- viii. Entrants must visit the designated entry points during operation hours as follows: **Level 3, Vault Opening Times:** Friday 29th November (4.00pm 7.00pm), Saturday (10:00am 3.00pm), Sunday (12:00pm 4:00pm). **Level 2, Vault Opening Times:** Thursday and Friday (10:00am 3:00pm), Saturday (10:00am 3:00pm) and Sunday (11:00am 4:00pm).
- ix. \$60.00 spend on eligible products must be in a single transaction.
- x. Promotion excludes spend at Kmart, Target, Coles, and Aldi.
- xi. Alcohol, tobacco, tobacco-related products and pharmaceutical sales not included in the promotion.
- xii. Strictly (1) opportunity to open the vault, per person, per day during the campaign period.
- xiii. Gift cards and vouchers are not redeemable for cash and cannot be transferred or exchanged.
- xiv. Entrants must surrender golden ticket to redeem prize.
- xv. Entrant must provide full name, telephone number, residential address and email address at the time of prize collection.
- xvi. Prizes must be collected within 28 days (25/01/2024). Entrant must retain the original golden ticket showing prize details and the full receipt.
- xvii. Winner names to be listed on website for a minimum 28 days post the competition end date (25/01/2024).
- xviii. Entrants must be 18 years or older.
- xix. Employees of the Promoter and employees located within Greensborough Plaza are ineligible to enter.
- xx. The Promoter assumes no responsibility for lost, misplaced, destroyed or stolen gifts once they are claimed.
- xxi. The Promoter will not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to direct or consequential loss), or for personal injury suffered or sustained, as a result of taking the voucher, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- xxii. The Promoter reserves the right to cancel the Promotion and not award gifts(s) where circumstances beyond the Promoter's control prevent the Promoter from providing the gift(s). Should the Promoter cancel or delay the Promotion, the Promoter will:
- (i) advertise that the Promotion has been cancelled or delayed by placing a notice at the Customer Service Desk in the shopping centre;
 - xxiii. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of the above Terms and Conditions.
 - xxiv. By partaking in the Promotion, entrants agree that the Promoter may use information provided on forms or connection with claiming the gifts in accordance with Greensborough Plaza's Privacy Statement.
 - xxv. Any decision made by the Greensborough Marketing Department in respect of the Promotion is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.

The personal information you have provided to Greensborough Plaza may be used for the purpose of administering the promotion and contacting you on an ongoing basis with information on any products or services you may be interested in at the Greensborough Plaza Shopping Centre. Contact may be by any means of communication including telephone and electronic messages (e.g. email). If the information requested is not provided, you may not enter the promotion. The shopper can choose to opt out at any time by contacting the promotor or selecting unsubscribe in communications.

Subject to the provisions of the Privacy Act 1988, you may have access to your personal information as held by Greensborough Plaza by contacting the Marketing Manager at Greensborough Plaza Centre Management on 03 9435 4000.

A copy of our Privacy Statement can be found at our website www.greensboroughplaza.com.au